PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5561665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZACHARIA CHERUVALLATH	04/24/2019
BEN JOHNSON	04/24/2019
KRISTIN SCHLEICHER	04/24/2019
HUIKAI SUN	04/24/2019
MINGNAM TANG	04/24/2019
JASON GREEN	04/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAKEDA CALIFORNIA, INC.
Street Address:	9625 TOWN CENTRE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16289311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 930-8101

Email: tsd.docket@takedasd.com
Correspondent Name: TAKEDA CALIFORNIA, INC.
Address Line 1: 9625 TOWN CENTRE DRIVE
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSTR4-5003-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. RUSSO
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Russo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2019

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 049406 FRAME: 0518

505514860

source=2019-04-24 SSTR4-5003-US P166151US02 Assignment 01 Inventors to TCAL#page1.tif source=2019-04-24 SSTR4-5003-US P166151US02 Assignment 01 Inventors to TCAL#page2.tif source=2019-04-24 SSTR4-5003-US P166151US02 Assignment 01 Inventors to TCAL#page3.tif source=2019-04-24 SSTR4-5003-US P166151US02 Assignment 01 Inventors to TCAL#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049406 FRAME: 0519 U.S. Application No.: 16/289,311 Docket No.: SSTR4-5003-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Zacharia Cheruvallath, Jason Green, Ben Johnson, Kristin Schleicher, Huikai Sun, Mingnam Tang hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented a certain invention entitled:

PIPERIDINYL-3-(ARYLOXY)PROPANAMIDES AND PROPANOATES

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on February 28, 2019, under U.S. Application No. 16/289,311, and

WHEREAS, Takeda California, Inc. of 9625 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor(s) assign and transfer to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and the patents that may issue thereon,

Assignor(s) convey to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor(s) will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor(s) will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor(s) and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor(s) authorize Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignors(s) and Assignee hereto executed this document under the presence of two witnesses, who will also sign below,

Assignor(s) and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

ate 4/24/299	
	Assignor: Zacharia Chefuvallath
1e 4/24/2019	11111 Ferrel
	Witness 1 Name: MAH RUSSEll Address: 7625 Towne Centre Drive 599 Piezy CA 92121
te 4/24/2019	
	Witness 2 Name: 0/12 Shollow orb Address: 9625 Town Contr. 11.1. For 11. 90, ct 92121
= 4/24/2019	Assignor: Ben Jounson
4/84/2019	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness 1 Name: 78# Mall Andress: 9625 Towns Centre Drup San Diegu CH 92/21
te 4/24/2019	
	Witness 2 Name: Olar- Hollmach

Date	4/24/2019	Kind all-
	*. · · · *	Assignor: Kristin Schleicher
Date	4/24/2019	Mall Janel
	•	Witness I Name: Mall Russell Address: 9125 Tok 40 Centre Dille 940 Dille (N 92/2
Date	4/24/2019	
	,	Witness 2 Name: Olivi - Glodingship (1971) Address: 9675 Torni CA 92121
Date	4/04/2019	4515
		Assignor: Huikai Sun
Date	4/24/249	July July
	Witness I Name: Mall Russell Address: 9625 Toune Centil Diuf San Diese CA 92121	
Date	4/24/2019	
are as one		Witness 2 Name: Plan Shollmach Address: 9625 Town Cafe Print Address: 9625 Town CA. 82121
Date	4/24/2019	14: Z-3-
	1 ,	Assignor: Mingnam Tang
Date	4/24/2019	Mar Zan
	*: •	Witness 1 Name: Mall Russell Address: 9622 Town Cleat 18 San Diegy CH 92121
Date	4/24/2019	
		Witness 2 Name: Olver Godonsch Address: 9625 Town andre Proc.

Date: 4/2 \$/ 2019

RECORDED: 06/07/2019

O.S. Application 10., 10:289,511	Docket No.: 221 K4-2003-02
Date 4/24/2019	Assignor: Jason Green
Date 4/24/2019	Witness 1 Name: Mall Russell Address: 9623 John Centu Drive
Date	Witness 2 Name: Ohr Stollmach
Assignee acknowledges and accepts this or authorized representative of Assignee below.	Address: 1625 Town, Cabuling Son No. 90, CA 92120
Date: April 25,7619	Assignee: David J. Weitz Head of Takeda California, Inc. and Global Research Externalization
Date: 4/29/2019	Witness 1 Name: Matt Ressell Address: 9625 Towns Centre Drive San Diege CA 92(2)

Page 4 of 4

Address:

Witness 2 Name: Olive Goldmach

9625 Town Corta Viral Gam Vingo, CA 92121